

Fresh Item No. 01

Ex. No.

Lalit K Chandhok (HUF) v. India Centre Foundation & Co.

14.01.2026

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Riishabh Gaur, learned counsel for DH.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Nazir to report on or before the next date of hearing.

List the case on 02.02.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
14.01.2026 / bh**