

Ex 24/26

Lalit K Chandhok HUF Vs. India Center Foundation

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rishi Bhatnagar, learned counsel for decree holder (through VC) and Sh. Rishabh Gaur learned counsel for decree holder.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Nazir report perused.

DH has filed an affidavit stating that no appeal or revision has been filed against the order dated 13.12.2025.

Ld. Counsel for DH prays for issuance of warrant of possession.

Request allowed.

On filing PF, warrant of possession of the suit property be issued.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, SE, Saket Courts for appointment of bailiff on **12.02.2026**.

List the case for report on **02.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.02.2026/sk**