

Item No.11
Ex. No.24/2026
Lalit K. Chandhoke (HUF)
Vs.
India Center Foundation & Ors.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Riishabh Gaur, learned counsel for DH.

**Sh. Naveen Goel (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Certified copies of Memo of Parties, order and judgment dated 13.12.2025 are filed by learned counsel for DH.

Issue Warrant of Possession of the suit property with the permission to break/open the lock if needed, on filing PF and usual affidavit of no appeal, no stay by any higher Court.

SHO concerned is directed to render requisite police assistance in execution of Warrant of Possession.

DH to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **23.03.2026**.

List the matter before this Court for report on **13.04.2026**.

Steps be taken within 2-3 days from today.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/sk